Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 1 25/12/07  V1.1
Features:
• Accurate current rating.
• Fast acting.
• Small-standard 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206 and 0612 chip sizes.
• Taped and reeled.

25°°C (A)
Pre-Arc
I2t @ 50A
A2-second
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Part Number
F0402E
0.25 0.650 220 0.625 0.00005*
32
F0402E0R25FSTR
0.50 0.250
180
1.250 0.00030 F0402E0R50FSTR
0.75 0.200 1.875 0.00300 F0402E0R75FSTR
1.00 0.130 160 2.500 0.00800 F0402E1R00FSTR
1.50 0.060 140 3.750 0.03000 F0402E1R50FSTR
2.00 0.040 120 5.000 0.06000 F0402E2R00FSTR
F0603E
0.25 0.650 220 0.625 0.00005* F0603E0R25FSTR
0.50 0.250
180
1.250 0.00030 F0603E0R50FSTR
0.75 0.200 1.875 0.00300 F0603E0R75FSTR
1.00 0.130 160 2.500 0.00800 F0603E1R00FSTR
1.25 0.090
140
3.125 0.01000 F0603E1R25FSTR
1.50 0.060 3.750 0.03000 F0603E1R50FSTR
2.00 0.040 120 5.000 0.06000 F0603E2R00FSTR
F0612D
4.00 0.040 260 10.000 0.10000 F0612D4R00FSTR
5.00 0.025 200 12.500 0.25000 F0612D5R00FSTR
F0805B
0.25 0.750
280
0.500 0.00003*
63
F0805B0R25FSTR
0.50 0.350 1.000 0.00020 F0805B0R50FSTR
0.75 0.270 1.500 0.00100 F0805B0R75FSTR
1.00 0.220 2.000 0.00300 F0805B1R00FSTR
1.25 0.170 2.500 0.00700 F0805B1R25FSTR
1.50 0.120 240 3.000 0.01000 F0805B1R50FSTR
2.00 0.080
220
4.000 0.03000 F0805B2R00FSTR
2.50 0.060 5.000 0.05000 F0805B2R50FSTR
3.00 0.050 6.000 0.10000 F0805B3R00FSTR
F1206B
0.50 0.350 280 1.000 0.00020 F1206B0R50FSTR
1.00 0.180
240

TRF0R20 WA1206F
Environmental Characteristics
Part Number Explanation
Product : Fuse.
Size : See table for standard sizes.
Fuse Version : A = Accu-Guard, B = Accu-Guard ||, C = Accu-Guard || 0603, D = Accu-Guard || 0612 and
E = Accu-Guard || 0402, 0603.
Rated Current : Current expressed in Amps, letter R denotes decimal point. Example: 0.20A = 0R20 and 1.75A = 1R75.
Fuse Speed : F = Fast.
Termination : S = Nickel/Lead-free solder coated (Sn 100).
Packaging : TR = Tape and reel.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 5 25/12/07  V1.1
Fuse Time - Current Characteristics
For Type F0402E (Typical)
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals vs Current
For Type F0402E (Typical)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 6 25/12/07  V1.1
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals vs Pre-Arc Time
For Type F0402E (Typical)
Fuse Time - Current Characteristics
For Type F0603E (Typical)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 7 25/12/07  V1.1
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals vs Current
For Type F0603E (Typical)
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals vs Pre-Arc Time
For Type F0603E (Typical)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 8 25/12/07  V1.1
Fuse Time - Current Characteristics
For Types F0805B and F1206B (Typical)
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals
vs Current Time For Types F0805B and F1206B (Typical)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 9 25/12/07  V1.1
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals
vs Pre-Arc Time For Types F0805B and F1206B (Typical)
Fuse Time - Current Characteristics
For Types F0612D (Typical)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 10 25/12/07  V1.1
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals
vs Pre-Arc Time For Types F0612D (Typical)
Fuse Pre-Arc Joule Integrals
vs Current For Types F0612D (Typical)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
For enquiries from all other markets
Fast Acting Fuse
SMD TThin FFilm
Page 11 25/12/07  V1.1
Notes: